505573839 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rlesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5620637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN ANDREW GOFF	07/09/2019
JOSHUA CHARLES NELSON	07/09/2019
ANDREAS JOCHUM	07/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIUS SPACE MACHINES INC.	
Street Address:	3001 INDUSTRIAL LANE, SUITE #5	
City:	BROOMFIELD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16513035	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-301-4431

Email: retariusip@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ALTIUS SPACE MACHINES
Address Line 1: 3001 INDUSTRIAL LANE

Address Line 2: UNIT #5

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASP0010 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. LAVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Lavan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_ASP0010_US_070919#page1.tif

PATENT 505573839 REEL: 049766 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Altius Space Machines Inc., together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 3001 Industrial Lane, Suite #5, Broomfield, CO, 80020 wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Altius Space Machines Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Altius Space Machines Inc.

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to Altius Space Machines Inc., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, and of the European patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said Altius Space Machines Inc., or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said Altius Space Machines Inc., testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Altius Space Machines Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year.

TITLE OF INVENTION	MODULAR SERVICE INTERFACE			
NAME OF INVENTOR	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Jonathan Andrew Goff	765 Hermes Circle, Lafayette, CO., 80026	Gon Soff	7/9/2019	
Joshua Charles Nelson	7971 Uptown Ave., Apt. 11207, Broomfield, CO., 80021	L- Ch- 32_	7/1/ 2019	
Andreas Jochum	734N Sunset Hills Drive Randolph, VT., 05060	Adous John	7/9/2019	

PATENT REEL: 049766 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 07/16/2019